CALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
© 2000  California Micro Devices Corp.  All rights reserved.
11/19/2000 1
215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035   �    Tel:  (408) 263-3214       Fax:  (408) 263-7846       www.calmicro.com
PACDT
P/Active 1% Tolerance Dual Thévenin Termination Network
Features
•   Minimal ground bounce, crosstalk

 68 136 136 004
CODER2 (Ω)R1(Ω)BUS IMPEDANCE (Ω)
STANDARD PART ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Ordering Part Number
 R Code Pin Style Tubes Tape & Reel Part Marking
 001 24 QSOP PAC001DTFQ/T PAC001DTFQ/R PAC001DTFQ
 002 24 QSOP PAC002DTFQ/T PAC002DTFQ/R PAC002DTFQ
 003 24 QSOP PAC003DTFQ/T PAC003DTFQ/R PAC003DTFQ
  004 24 QSOP PAC004DTFQ/T PAC004DTFQ/R PAC004DTFQ
STANDARD VALUES
Absolute Tolerance (R1 & R2) ±1%
 TCR ±100ppm
 Operating Temperature Range 0˚C to 70˚C